Role of MADF-BESS Domain Protein Family
in Gene Regulation and Wing Development
in Drosophila melanogaster
Apurv Kulkarni
Department of Biology,
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER),
Pune
Thesis Supervisor: Dr. Girish Ratnaparkhi, IISER, Pune

Developmental Studies Hybridoma Center. Images were taken in a Zeiss 710 LSM
Confocal microscope.
Enhancer suppressor screen:
All the crosses were set up at 25o C
Fly lines used for the enhancer suppressor screen : Fly lines used in this project
were procured from VDRC, NIG and Bloomington stock centers. Gal4 drivers used:
MS1096, patch, optomotorblind, daughterless.
 17
Table1. List of RNAi lines used:
 Gene knocked down Line Genotype Source
1 hinge1 100101 P{KK103642}VIE-260B VDRC
2 hinge3 105177 P{KK103584}VIE-260B VDRC
3 hinge2 108487 P{KK111648}VIE-260B VDRC
4 dip3 107803 P{KK111529}VIE-260B VDRC
5 Noc 29370 y1 v1; P{TRiP.JF02534}attP2 Bloomington
6 CG3937 3937R-2  NIG
7 CG1577 1577R-2  NIG
9 CG13151 13151R-3  NIG
10 CG8550 8550R-3  NIG
11 CG1115 1115R-1  NIG
12 CG10900 10900R-1  NIG
13 CG3704 3704R-2  NIG
14 CG7854 7854R-3  NIG
15 CG9375 9375R-3  NIG
16 CG13345 13345RA  NIG
17 CG6345 6345R-2  NIG
18 CG12093 12093R-3  NIG
19 Atf6 BL26211 y1 v1; P{TRiP.JF02109}attP2 Bloomington
20 CG7254 7254R-1  NIG
21 CG11894 11894R-1  NIG
22 CG1763 1763R-2  NIG
23 CG3931 3931R-2  NIG
24 CG5086 5086R-2  NIG
25 CG8675 8675R-2  NIG
26 CG29389 29389R  NIG
27 CG6280 6280-5  NIG
28 CG3630 3630R-1  NIG
29 CG1059 1059R-4  NIG
 18
30 CG3161 31617R-3  NIG
31 CG7338 7338R-1  NIG
32 CG6199 6199R-2  NIG
33 CG11101 11101R-2  NIG
34 CG5086 5086R-2  NIG
35 CG3940 3940R-1  NIG
36 CG6282 6282R-2  NIG
37 CG1338 1338R-1  NIG
38 CG10327 10327R-3  NIG
39 CG5874 5874R-1  NIG
40 CG85511 85511R-2  NIG
41 CG1130 1130R-3  NIG
42 CG11990 11990R-3  NIG
43 CG10523 10523R-2  NIG
44 CG3983 3983R-3  NIG
45 CG15444 15444R-1  NIG
 19
A
B
Figure Five: Set up for the flight the assays